8 7 6 5 4 3 e
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
o REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SR AR — e e
NUMBER A RELEASED 27FEB2014 | GH | TE
B ECR-19-001811 03FEB2019 | TB CT
21504172~ B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL C | ECR-22-135239 07APR2022 | JWC |ROY
2150412-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150412-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150412-7 C TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150412-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.56 mm [.140] -
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION W 1 SRETYI o 518
TERMINAL NAME: TAB .250 SERIES -t 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE v 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
0.2075.97 mm [.205-.235 INI 3.05-4.32 mm [.120-. 170 IN] N EEE 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL 114-2036 - - - - T -] 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPUCAUON ) ) ) RN R 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
SPELIEILATION R 1180280 | WASHER, FLAT, REG W8 1972
TERMINALS APPLIED - REFIREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-t 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
It HWM It m%m [E THIRAL [E THIRAL B I 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 21272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-t 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
-2 21272 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-t 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-t 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 41 4 1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - / N B [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
14 AWG 2.69+/-0.05 [.106+/-.002] 4.9 -l 2120127 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2 18 AWG 2.5T+/-0.05 [.101+/-.002] 6.4 - 20212172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG 2.51+4/-0.05 [.099+/-.002] 7.2 -] -1 - 20639611 FEED FINGER 51
18 AWG 2 41+/-0.05 [.095+/-.002] 8.3 -] 2 N R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
M - 1 l 1 l 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED jg
- 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF
*WARN ING -t 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
gﬁg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE H N T I 1803607 - 1 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) I
Lﬁl EER TO SUREL D TNSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING L UARICATION AND SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 8181818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O i R B I 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ;)EE}F)E[§J![DWBi3<>iTiEiC%A[>i{JE3%ﬁ}E[E%>STk{E INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - f % % % iuiiii;wz gigiPEE; TaAgﬁENIEETS’ nred g?
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE A 212122 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I N R N 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE D/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B B R B R I 20081 3 SPRING. COMPRESS 10N %
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 1 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1901696-5 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-t 1901695-5 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-4 44 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
N - LT 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
-1 f f 10
(A A O I R N 690482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2] 4-1803001 -1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NEEEEEERE 1-2217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG 7
SRR EEE 1-240641-2 | SPACER 5
-t 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 4-1633962-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-t 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N Tl 212 1] 456425-4 CRIMPER, WIRE .140 F PREMIUM 1
~T9-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
ZTIMMZ0T — TE Comectiv it
CH?OEQEE 28JAN2O T4 % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 28JANZ2O T 4 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e R Jecan bod e
Cee L Applicator
ES yw <> vv TW <> rw S kw 63 63 A+ E; W <> {\ Zi gk 22 <> {\ Zi %giig%#Z::::::z} % EEE %: prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) 01| 00770 IGm2 150412 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

| FEED TYPE
4360;5005 MECHAN ICAL
CAM POSTITIONS

o DWHNOFFNER cTJANZOT > TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 28JANZ20 14 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD CEJAN2OT 4 | NAME
mm [ ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ﬁ\( t/x %j( I <: \/ E{% E; I <>[w o PLe PRODUCT SPEC Apolicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APP[\CAT\ONSPEC B
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) moes T :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2150412
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE ] SHEET ? OFA e C
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 5 / ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIsST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150412-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150412-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2150412-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |3.56 mm [.140] -
INSUL | 4.57 mm [.180] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 - L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 250 SERIES -1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT ’ 44
~ -1 2079764~ | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ) - i i 5110085 RETALNER. [NSULATION DIAL R
5.20-5.97 mm [.205-.235 INJ 3.05-4.32 mm [.120-.170 INJ B —— T T e 526
XEEM%%ION e -1 - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1921
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 ¥ 20) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I cl1964l-¢  |FEED CAM, AIR TELD [o¢
IEAR 11417 -] 2168083-8 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 16 144
- -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-0 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -1 2072 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
14 AWG 2 691/-0 05 [ 106+/- 002] 49 - 2|7 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2 x 18 AWG 2. 57+/-0.05 [ 101+/-.0021 6 4 - ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG 2 .514+/-0.05 [.099+/-.002] 7.2 - - ] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
18 AWG 2 41+/-0.05 [.095+/-.002] 8.3 -1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 2] 2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 56
-1 22 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] 12 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 /9
- - 2119652- | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
*WARN I NG -1 1803602- | SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41 | 5
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, St WIrRe DISC 10 CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE - § § |-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 g?
- 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND OETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZBE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE oo 51680837 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 50
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE T0O B TIEEE SE TR >
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 IHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 120 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
zLCMMPMJMTRUHHMESHTWGWM‘WESHTWGU%DW%NT% PROPER SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS. — ] REEEERR PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE A c-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. -] 18032924 DRAG 20
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i 1901696~ > SIRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] ] 1901695-5 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
N 240644 -1 PLATE. REAR SHEAR ]
R : : 10
AN 6904824 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
NN 4-1803001 -1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | 1] 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG ]
ik f f 6
-] 1-240641-2 SPACER 5
-] 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JNI L 1 1] 4-1633962-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
YNERERE 156425- 14 CRIMPER, WIRE .140 F PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS B EUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN TJANZOT A [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHTK CLBIN 28JANZ20 14 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ?8JANZOT 4 | NaME
PACTIFIC VERSTON o L Occon End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES +- .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150412 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



RAM SET-UP

iijij\jTROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

MKHMHUMIL AIR FEED

PRE FEED

>

2

53

-
X

&

| })\}
=
B

=2
o)
Ty <

e

ST
T

A\
D)
Ve —;
S,
Yo

--.lm

@ —

4.

(=

)

(g

@0

i

b

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPE
MECHANTCAL

4~ - //<—SEE DETAIL A

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

(At lantic

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 2 of 4)

08T 10 CRANGE AND T4E CONTROLL I TREER NG ORGANIZATION" | DWN 2TJANZ2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE [ HOFFNER @TE TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHTK LB 28JAN2OT4 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
e e T T . [wewp 28JANZO T4 |NamE
mm T.ELBIN Ocean End Feed
0 PLC  4+- | PRODUCT SPEC A ‘ . %
I PLC pplircaror
S |
3P
- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA 4 -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150412
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_32


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_41



